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PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: . KISH1, Seeji
HOME ADDRESS: . P. 0., Box 621, #48 Phoenix Cannery, Steveston, B,.C, .. .

. REGISTRATION NUMBER. 03385  opx. Male ' ,cp. 48
' | OOCUPATION: . Boat Bullder |

(H any hnuu or busmems clrned on, state whm under wbu name md whcmcr urncd on hy youneﬁ or in
partoership with anyone; if partnership, give partaner’'s name.)

EMPLOYER: . Self

MARRIED? _ Yes

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. Eazuke . .
. ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Sane_address o .
NAMES OF' ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Yoichi (I) Kyue (l) l}m (I)

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: __ Seme address
AGE OF CHILDREN: 17, 15 and 10 yrs.

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be ment_loned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: . . ... ... .

v S

.. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:

. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where palicies are) Nope

. TAXES (Amount and where payable). None
, ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
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. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) . ... . Nome
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7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: . . None
u STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY m'mnns'r
9 IF FARM LAND sum CROPS SOWN

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: P.0. Box 621, #48, rhoenix Cannery, Stevsston, B.C.

‘2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: .. .A.B.C.Packers, Steveston, B.C. . . . .

. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: . . . v

. BTATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:. . . BOBE. s i e L,

. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address; rent and to what date paid) . None

Bl e W A A S B L el Bk 0 0 T S 8 e 8 ey

. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNIT’UBE, HXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:.. .

‘Boat building machinery $2,350, Geat-hewsey~$300y bost building lumber $300,
. (nails, bolts, putty, etc.) $150,

3 Marine Engines, m 26 B.P. $700. Agme 10 H,P.$200y w?B.P. 01 50
Located at Boat house M Pheenix Cancery, Steveston, B. C. To h-lo&odup
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2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS ... 0%,
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8 QIVE 'ﬂil.‘i.NAME AND ADDRESS OF A!“’ PERBON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
CLAIM DN ANY SUCH PROPEBRTY ... il Silmenailbaivasg
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4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: .. Noue

8. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS, Hoae

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) .

.. ¥900 from 1. TAMAL, Kvasusted (wnknewn) . 990 " . K, SAKAUR, Hastings Park

. B ciianacaui v e i a et ry ae e S b A SRS S

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
$25 War Savings Certifidates, in own possession.

$50 Vietery Bemd, 1941 Meturity N17025%9, in own possession
‘ 8. BANK ACCOUNTS: ... .. ... . Yoo . LRI N
9. LIFE INSURANCE: ... Sun Life, Vancouver Branch, Policy #2039149 , bemeficiary
_Wife, KAZUKO, in own possession $1,000. |

10, INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. __ None

I o e R A A RS 8 S L e e e .

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:
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2 TRADE DEBTS: _$500 to M, NASU, (Evacuated (unknown) .
. %400 to S. MORISHITA, Stevestom .

b S

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the pro-
tected area as set out above, excepting fishing vesseis, deposits of money, shares of stock, deben-
tures, bonds or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
* every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

Dated this.  218%  dayof  Aprdl. . . .. 1982

(Signature)  "Seejd KISHI* . .

L PAGMeArthur”
Witneas

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE..




DATE

' i File Fo.___ A5%
Mll Neme __ KISHI, Seeji

(Surnamse in Block Letters)

4
Esgintration No, 03385 Male - Female
(Cheok)

Former Address _ P. 0. Box 621, Steveston, B. C.

- Dite Evacuated  May 18, 1942. Faturalized - Car(xggian-l-nom - Bational
- \ eok s

~ Present Address Christina Lake, B. C.

)/
ied « Singl _
~~ {Cheok) Name of Wife_(vee KITA) Kasuko #03884
Nems of Husband n
Neme of Hother KiSHi, Sugs (Dec'd) _ Neme of mm_m_p.c-a)

Naaes of Children under 16 _kyus () 19/12/26 heg. 15864 < Etsuo (M) 17/9/32.

: !

 Reguested by 2aC.3 Registered with Custodisn Yes
| e8 oF |

‘hm Information __Boat builder.




Chatiale

Specified
Articies:

Re: Saeji KISHI
Reg. No. 03385

tee Chattal Hehedule

KISHI had & camera which was not declared on his Declaration of
April 21,1942. This cemera was left in the care of Mr. Lord,

the mapager of the Phoenix Camnery, #ho evidently supposed it was ax

unconditional gift from KISHI, for he lemt it to an R.C.A.F.
Officer who was later reported killed in action. In & letter

to the Bvacuse from this office, Marsh 9, 1945, it was

stated the camera was presumed lost when this officer was killed.

Mr. KISHI had no other specified articles recorded on this file.

$25.00 Har Saving Certificate - in owner's possession (For- JP)
$50.00 Victory Bond - 195] maturity 8 170259 - in owner's
possession, (Form J¥F)

As these did not coms under the contfol of the Custeodian

no artion by the Custodian was Fequired.

Sun Life, Vancouver Branch, policy #2039149, bemeficiary -
wife, Kazuko, in owner's possession + $1000.00
Bo action by the Custodian required.

K. SAKAI, Steveston, B.C. - $1000.00 - Form JP - this was
settled through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committes,
12th of July, 1943.

I. TAMAI, evacuated - $500.00 ~ Settled through the Japanese
Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee, J2th of July, 1943.
This claim was also declared on the Form JP.

Tadaichi MATSUGHITA, vteveston - $75,0U « Form JP - it

was suggested in a memo from the Claims Dept. on the lst
of November, 1943, and in a letter tp Mr. KISHI from the
Claims Department on October 6th, 1944, that this claim be
settled direct by the two persons copcorned.

Kazuo SAKAUE, Hastings Park - 390 007- Form JP- paid on

Sotaro ISOGAI - $415.00 - for building a home. This was
paid at the request of the debtor on the 12th November, 1943.
This contract was entered into aflter the evacuation of

Saeji KISHI from the protected area, and hence it does not
appear on the Form JP.




rile No. 4592 i July 25, 1947.

: Aemta R.o-inbla (cant.)

Re: Claim of $180.00 made by
Nao

In his declaratiom of April 21, 1942, Sseji KISHI declared, along with
other engines and equipment, cme 10 HP Acme engine. It was later found that
#7 * this engine was the property of Naotsugu HAKODA, who had left this engine
[ 40 oare of KISHI to be scld by him snd any ssount realised from the sale
10 be oredited sgainst the above-gentioned olsim.

Mr. HAKODA, in his letter of August 14, 1943, states: "The agreement
for the repairing of my boat was that Mr. Sseji KISHI would take my said
engine as the fee for the repair of my boat, which had been carried out. MNr.
Seeji KISHI should have no claim against me for any smount.® However, Mr.
KISREI, in his letter of Sept. 22, 1943, says that N. HAKODA "must have
made misunderstanding, because I umderstood, according to our verbal
agreement he would defray the cost of his boat repair provided that this

has not been sold, but unfortunately, due to evmcuating confusiom,
unsble to dispose of same, consequently 1 have stored the engine
own boat shop at Steveston. In view of the above circumstance

ccount has not been settled, therefore I would appreciate nd»& ir
would go further into this matter."”

On-Sept. 30, 1943, Mr. HAKODA and Mr. KISHI were given sach others
addresses and were asked to take the matter up directly to try to arrange
some petilement.

On Bov. 22, 1945, an Acme 10 HP Gas “ngine was located at the Phoenix
Cannery Shop, Steveston, and was appraised by Galco Machines as worth

$125.00. This engine was not found previously because it had been buried
under lumber in the shop.

The engine was put up for sale by public temder and the only offer
received, which was $55.00, was finally accepted. The advertising and
appraising charges amounted to $27.32, so that the net amount realised
after payment of these charges was $27.68. As KISHI declared this engine
kwhh oriﬁnl d.cllruuon, 2: account was 'f):'t"d by zhis amount. &

ot P2 L I ’t‘ﬂl::l;—' A.\‘ Aa ":.;u ('N& oo j

Chdog AR this office, dated March 29‘,’1192'7, R e W
Official Administrator at Port Alberni, B. €., it was stated that it 'onld
remain for Mr. Ackland to decide whether he comsidered the debt settled
by delivery of the engine by HAKODA or whether he will consider paying
the balsnce of KISHI's claim from the estate of Naotsugu HAKODA.

The above Summary is certified tc be in
accorslmce with the information of file:

0 /l_¢,< Lot

B. MacAskill
/5 Administration Department.

April 27, 1948.

Mr. W. A: Ackland states in his letter of March 31, 1947 "1 considered this
engine left to Kishi in satisfaction of an account for repairs". Thus the

funds derived from the sale of this engine remsin in the sccount of Sseji KISHI.
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June 19, 197,

usu,nm-t mnlml,
Shinya YOSHIDA. 1945, under name

SEFAE I S TR, AR o T A by S n e A i ey Fectne) i
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Sold Wy Sustodiam
to A.B.C.Packers,
Nov. 20, 1944 for
$840.00.
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; List received from :
Seaji muﬂ w;.n. Hideo FUKUYAMA on  Goods removed by
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See memo 19/6/47
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(mramtf;ou supplied by Ins, 0o, )

LIFE INSURANCE

Feme MR. SAIJI KISHI File No, 4592
m. m. w,/’"
Company Sun Life Insurance Co. Agency Vancouver
Policy No, 2039149
Premium - § 43.60
X _
Payable: Anmually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month May Day 5th




kall

May 21, 1942.

¥inoru NASU

8, Kishi {piéhmond Boat Builders)
vy B. C :

- -

Vancoujdr

Janet Hale

December 12, 1942. iy
.' :./$ "
& Y m—ér'.,«./:;' P




Registration Number 03385
ETSRI, Sas it
P: 0. Box 621, #48 Phoenix Cannery, Stovéﬂtmn. B Q.

L

. Owes $900 a# per Form "JP", Iﬁventory
attached hereto. .

Bﬁgﬁ?ﬂﬁ

This man heas been carrying on ¢ small boet
building esteblishment, situsted on the property of the
&« Bs C, Packing Company, Phoenix Cannery st Steveston.
~ The property has been rented on s month $o month arrenge-

- ment with the Phoenix Cannery. He i® leaving his

. BEBeTE 88 per inventory, in the house snd lesving the
- kay with My. Lord, the Msnaper of the Caﬁnar!. The "Vivian"
Brgine refarred to in Form "JP" hae appavently been _
‘@isposed of and the bost house will natu¥ally remain the
property of the landlord. >

RECOIAREDATICES
1 would recommend that the arrénxnmentl of thie

man be approved and that the squipment and machinery
be 1aft a® srranged, with ur. Lord,

C:jzégéznmjjzjk‘vl Jﬁ?ﬁ -




“Begistration Number 03385
EISHI, Sgeji

T
£

1 Band Saw geee.wc

1 Planer 400,00
1 Rip Saw 100,00
132 B, P. Notor 150.00

2 Winches for Hoiste \
(Completes ) 200,00

Sundry Pnlleye, Belting & :
Transmission Geer 200,00

4000 (Approx.) Red Cedar -_
Lumber 50C.60

3000 (Approx.) Pir (Boat :
LuIHbGr) 100,00

$2250. 00




=ALPING LODGE COMMUMITY ==

CHRISJTINA LA Ké g

Tuly 12th, 1943,

| JUL 1 ¥ u-;«-
A, MoAlister, Baq., | & T,
Claims Department, ;
Office of the Custodisn, S it
Vaneouver, B.C, Refe: Xfu_,u, 3 14 4:!

Dear Sim Re: Claims 8-459
— ;
I bave your favour of the Sth instant, in
connection with the claims mede by myself through
your departmsnt prior to my evacuation,

Messrs K, thi and I, 'l'uni Bave already / ?
settled their accounts through Japanese Boats Disposal/ # /
Committes last year, bdut the rest of the debtors huro
their accounts still outlnnding. b 2)' 4 Pt
A ——— /)XQ ﬂ;} « e > 3

“Messrs N, Hakode and K. Sa¥aud are béth at
Lemon Creek, Slocan, B.0. and as for Mr. T, Ianu-hita,
I am unable to loeate him, but I presume you would \\J, ’
enable to find his address if you would refer to Teit b 80k
B, Security Commission. I will have my investigation
for his address and, as soon as this been known I shall
notify you immediately, but for the meantime kindly
continue with your investigation. :

e
”*

1 thank you for your kindest efforts to the matter,

Yours faithfully,

/d:é _

Sagt

Seeji KISHI! I»Z.z

Registration No, 03385




ARCIABATION. OF IRVLTa

i, Bhinys Yoshida, forwerly of the Towmship of vtevesten,
Sunicipality of Rishmond, Province of British Colusbia, and
presmtly of Alpine Imm, Christina Lake, Province of British

That I am storing in my house at Steveston, British

Columbia one only "A.,C." Refrigerstor, said t have beem
purchased from Hudson's Bay Company in the year 1938 and of
the present value of approximately tee hundred dollars ($200,00)
in trust for Saeji Kishi, formerly of Bteveston, British
Columbis, snd presently of Christina Lake, British Colunbia,
and AGREE, upon demand of the said Seeji Kishi to @eliver the
said Refrigerstor %o him or to his nominee,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal

this 23rd day of August, A.Ds 1943,

SIGNED, SEALED end DELIVERED
in the presence ofs~

Alﬂawﬁhmlhnudtnih

Provinee of British Columbia




I, Shinys Yoshida, formeriy of the Tomship oi cteveuten,
Bunielpality of Richmond, Provises of British Colugiia, and
precantly of Alpine Imn, Clristine Lake, Provinece af British
Columbla,

HERSBY DECLARE$-

That I am storisg in my house at Etevestou, British
Colunbia ons only "AM.C.* Refrigerator, seid - havs been
purchased from Hudson's Bay Company in the yuar 1978 snd of
the present value of approximately teo husdred dolisrs ($200,00)
in trust for Seeji Kichi, formeriy of Steveston, Briiish
Columbia, and presently of Christine lLake, Briiish Coluubia,
and MREE, upon demand of the sald Saaji Kishi to deliver the
sadd Refrigerctor to him or to his nominse.

IN MITNESS SUREOF I have heraumto sot Ry basd snd posl
this 2ord  duy of August, ADe 1943,

SIGIED, SEALED and DELIVARED
in the preswnes ofle

"Panald NeCollum® ——pbivn Xoghdda®s
A Notary Publiec in anc for the
Provines of British Columbia




¢/o Love's Mushrooms,
Scarbaro J'ec't., Ont.
Sept. 23, 1943.

The Custodian's Office,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear 8irs:

I wish to acknowledge receipt of your favour
regarding my claim of $500.00 against the Vivian uachine
Company .

With reference to your communication, it appears
to be as il you have not negotiated with the Company about
this matter since June 2nd, 19,4. A8 more tihan a year has
passed since then, I presume Lthat they should have sold the
engine by now; so would you please kindly refer this matter
to the Company again? 8

Re the $500.00 deposit to the Richmond Boat Lﬁ
Builders. We have settled the accounts satisfactorily.y ,/’f;/

Yours truly, u~

xyi

(Signed) Minoru NASU
Reg. No. 12157

ORIGINAL 1n file No. 1452.




CHRISTINA LA K€:B-C

e A

japt, 2°84
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r YeXlister, Bso.,

Claimse Department,
office of the Cnatodian,
Yepncouver, B.C.

Near 3ir: »» Pile NHo 592-147%,

.
: giaim- $180.00- Naotsugd HAXODA.

PIPTRREERE= Sl e

i e A

I have yours of the 31st,nltimo in
respect to the claim ~ade ageinst the above named
peTrs0n.

fifa letter arppesrs to me that he thinks
that the above sacount has been gettled bY vesting
me his second hand 10 f.E, Gos Englge, put he muat
have mede ~igunderatanding, because 1 anderatood,
sccording t0 our verbal sgreement he would defray
the cost of his boat rerpair crovideg that this
engine sold, but, onfortumptely, dud to
evocuntin® confusion 1 wes ansble to dispose of
same, cunsewuently,l nave stored Lne enpline in
my own boat shop at 3teveston.

In view of the abaove circumstance, his
account has not been getlled, therefore 1 wonld
arpreciate indeed if you would go further into
this matier.




 Date - 7 July, 1942

Name - m,!bl. Basji

Where From ~ Phoenix Cannery #48
Future Address’ - Warshouse #3 Upstairs
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Copy (original on file Eneay 1401)

Casonde, B.C.

Oatober 7, 1943.

Oifiee of Lthe Custodian,
Royal Bank of Canada Bldg.
Vancouver, B.C.

Sirs:-

A the time of my hastyevacuation from Steveston last
year, I have vested some personal effects and tools with Mr. Shinys YOSHIDA,
d#oncton Btreet, Steveston, B.C., and these goods were stored st his house.

I have requested him Lo have soms of tLhes sent here, Wt
before the shipments were made, Mr. Yoshids was repestriated to Yapan. Prior
to his repatriation, he has made a "Declarstion of Trust"concerning the
matter, a duplicate of which is attached herewith.

1 am .alse enclosing you herewith a copy of his letter semt
to lr, Rennison, the tenant or the lessee of the said house, which will
be self-explanatory in connection with this matter.

I an extremely sorry to cause you bother, however, kindly
arrange with Mr. Rennisom so that the shipments will be made at an early
date to Mrs. A. Mase, myself and those of Nakahara.

Thanking you, I am,

fours falthfully,
"Saeji KISHI"

Saeji Kishi.

Reg. No. 03385
File No. "Unknown"




- Mesbers of Custodisan Staff Present. Mr. C. O,
i m‘”ﬁ fﬁit&cﬂc&nrm 1ist No, sw,.&_ 5,
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~ The following chattcls wore sold by pumgo
suotion ot ___ Sevestes, 8.0, -
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The m;ms ehattels wore scld by pulélio

Suction av __ Stevesten, 8.0, on _ Febriary 25, 1944,

£
E
i
E.
i

'
s

| Staff Present, Nr. Harris

ing List No, Steveston 7




. MEMORADUM 70 File 1793 June 3, 1944

Bai Masso HIRAOKA. Reg. 12131

In regard to the 37'x10 Boat Hull and 24 HP
Vivian ine deglared on JP, this vessel, under the
name rt Point" was transferred rroi the Richmond
Boat Muan to the Canadian Fishing Company Ltd. on
Nay 12, 1942« Bee JFVDC Released Voauoln.

In latter May 31, 1944, Baeji xmn former
owner of the Richmond Boat Works, has given the following
information:

cost of building boat u,'ns.oo (hull only)
reoka paid on accoun 1,300,00

Ol‘ Kilhi glid the Vivian Engine
!ortn with Rirtokl s know edge) $515.00, Cement gosti

$4.00 !ls also pemchased, which was exclusive of the eos
of hull,

The hull was sold by Richmond Boat Builders for
tl,é)lg e The difference of §137.00 between the agreed
t and the selling price was absorbed 1 Hirsoka taking
1«. of $131.00 and the boat-builder a loss of $6,00;
m to accept $650,00 in utnmt of his
: .qu in the boat hull (Of the ﬂr.gim1 1,’00.00, ‘519.00
had hn paid out as shown in preceding paragraph.

With regard to the engine, it would appear that
Hireoks has paid at least $515.00 to the Vivian ine Works,
And this sum must have been paid to him :g-the Vivi:? Engine
Works, o that company is still holding

igz an engine under present eonditions should dbe
easy
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/ ——— ALPINE LODa¢ COM mljﬂlw *
CHRISTINA LAKE "ﬂ5 s G

Septemtier Tth, 1944.

'7_;¥f .

0ffioe of the Custodian,
Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, 3.C.

Sire:-

A8 reported you st the time of my
evacuation from the Coast, I have left approximately
2,000 board feet of Boat Cedar Lumber stored in the

house known as §48 Pnoenix Cannery House, Dyke Road,
“teveston, 8.C.

Due to urgent necessity and as such
lumber is unobtainable here, I wish to request your

favor in having them shipped over to me at Cascade,
B.C., a8 soon as possible. Being living ia a self-

supporting project, I wish to utilize the lumber %o
advantage for ay living expenses. :

Kindly give thie matter your favorsdle
gonsideration and comply with my sarnest request,

Yours faithfully,

Reg. No. 03385.
Formerly of;
Richmondl Boat Works.




Oatotmr llth, 1944.

Mr. Baeji XIBHI,

Reg. No. 033835,

Alpine Lodge Community,
Christina Lake, B. C,.

Deayr Birie

Thank you for your letter of #apte
ember 7th which we very much regret has not been
answered before, having just come to the writer's
attention.

¥e ere sorry to tell {gu that we
P

have had very considerable trouble with pilfering .
at Steveston and when we recently had an sppraisal
made of your propsrty, we were unable %o loecate any
of the lumber referred to. The Phoenix Cammery
have done what they could to protect your equivment
but without success.

Ve realize that you will be disape
pointed at the loss involved und while at this stage
we are unable to give you any irndieatidn of how
satters of this kind will be handled, we have at
least on record the particulars of your claim.

You will be intersstad to hear that
we will shortly be offering for sale by tender the
equipsent belonging to the Richmond Boat Works now
at Steveston and we will advise you if any sale s
completed.

Yours truly,

E{o F. Grﬂ’n
Protection Department
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THE ANGLO-BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKING COMPANY

: vannguves, 8. G

PHORN IX . Carmery

gteve s ol Bals 19 &4

.00 Saeer 80,

4
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and equipment jessted in the 8. KISH1 Boat |
Gennery yroperty st st

we wish to point

gveston Bs O
out that & comidonnu aaount of this

guch as belts, pand saw blades, cut=-of f s8WE,

squipment has been stolen,
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shess thefts put us so considerasble amages to the valld=

retaxer. We might mnti

mtulplwm.muoa

ins has B0 yalue othe? then as Juike
offar your most favor-

e aak you to give owr

we tmarefor
cums tance s and would &

pprec fate

able considontln owing o tha above eir

an early reply e




——QLPINE LODGE COMMUITY -

CHRISTINA LAKE ‘BI-C

Oetober BB, 1944.

Office of the Custodian,
Royal sMank Blég.,

Yancouver, B.C.

Sire: -

1 wish to acknowledge with thanks your faver
of October 1lth regarding boat Lumber stored at sSteveston.

1t is really disappointing to kmow that they
are not found as I have some orders for building pleasure-
boats for the local pecple in and around vascads.

1 shall de much appreciated to know how the
satter of this kind be handled by your good-office once when
your policy be established. ke e i

Thanking you, 1 am,

Yours faithfully,

LKl

Saeji Kishi
Registration No. 0338S.




mmm—ﬁomm

oarried on a small boat bullding shop
Company, Cannery at
him on a monthly & -iﬁnh

SR e had Nessrs. Galbraith, Clerihew & Overton Limited value the
squipnent and they made & Feport on Jume Sth, 1944, fixing $84D.00 as a fair price,
wninsive of & 7 horse pover Pulmer engine walued at £175.00, and not sn integwval
% of She equipnent,

e Mosnix Cannery have now submitted, under date of October 20%h, 1944,
- m as follows:

-‘ﬂ_--ﬂ&ym..rrawmm for the machinery and loeated in the

mm,am-mmmu s B, G,

‘ _ your most favorable conpgideration owing to
the above cireumstances and would appreciste an early reply".

deperves counsideration beeause of the
to protest the apsets. Nr. Gremm
BOVe
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———LPINE LODGE COMMUMITY ===

CHRISTINA LAKE<B-C

UXilice 01 the Cuatodlen,
Royel Sank Bids.,
Vansouver, .C.

sirdaie

§'

A ¥ B .
L d S L€ 4 Sy t‘ﬂ 19

sheveatorn, 8.0
L SRS anner;y

WPiihiel wereesnaent aude
and myself, however, according tv our verbal under-
over o the ocamnery upon my removael. Therefore, I
would raise no objection to the resersal.

I beg to regquest

you tu Sake up with L1 1ind Slon Department

# e oy b 4
2O AU LTWRIW

SUCounY

coanking you i,

+ L T 1 "
Bl f;.&u‘ l.‘,' s

s 22 A ’
a0 3 Eishi

488 L0e UOSEO,




November 9th, 1944.

Reg. MNo. °33s5,
Alpine Lodgs Community,
Christina Leke, B. C.

Dear Sir:-

In accordance with sur policy of lie
quidation, we are engaged in the disposal of your
boat-building establishment at Steveston., The
equipment is stored in a boat house duilt om their
property. This boat house will, in thes absence .

of any written arrangement, revert t- the Phoenix
Cannery. ‘

If you had any writter arrangément with
the Phoenix Camnery whereby you were paermitted to
arect & bullding on their land, and to hold an
equity therein, pleass be sure promptly to write and
send a copy of the Agreement.

fours truly,

H. F. Graen
Protection Department




mwmmunnmummt

DOMPANY'S ADENTS

u.mw-nn LYo,
y vangouven, 8. 0

THE ANGLO:BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKING COMPANY

(LimiTED)

staveston E.C, Nove 17,1044

T™he Custodian of Ensmy Property,
b0¢ Royal Benk Pullding,
Yencouver B. C,

Dear £ir} Atsention ¥r, Gregne

¥e enclose herewith, drait for § 1,568,680,
being the purchase pries of the boatworks equipment of
Kiheiji Kishi, § 715,80 and the boatworks equipment of ae=
Jji Kishi, § 640,00,

This olears up any interests these two Jap=
onese had on our Phoenix Cannery property., K. Zizhi's equipe
ment is in & building bduilt end owned by this ocompany. The
conditions under whieh S, Kishi operated were that any time
he shoulé move ofT She pgcﬂy. the buildips became the'
property of the Company., Thies wrs & verbal sgreement with
Ss fishi snd ¢learly understood by him.

‘ %e shall keep the old gas ehgine here until '
.--auh time =3 you can dispose of 1i%.

Yours truly,
PHOENIX CANNERY
. g

By & s, B Al
Maneger




THE ANGLO-BRITISR COLUMBIA PACKING COMPANY
(Limited)

PHOENTX CANNERY

Steveston, B.G, Nev, 17, 1944.

The Custodian of Enemy Property,
506 Royal Bank Building,
mm' 'u cn

Dear 8ir Atkention Mr. dreepe

We snclose herewith, draft for § 1,555.60,
being the purchase price of the boatworks equipment of
Kiheiji Kishi, § 715.60 and the boatworks equipment of Sae-
Ji Kishi, $ 840,00,

This clears up any interests these two Jap-
anese had on our Fhoenix Cannery proyerty. K, Kishi's equip-
ment 1s in a bullding built and owned by this company. The
eonditions under which S, Kishi operated were that any time

he should move off the property, the building became the
property of the Company. This was a verbal agreement with
S. Kishi and clearly understood by him,

We shall keep the old gas engine here until
such time as you can dispose of it.

Yours truly,
PHOENIX CANNERY

—.—Boss lord"

Manager




Decembay 1th, 1944,

Hr. Saseji KIGHI,

Reg. No. 03385,

Alpine Lodge Community,
Christing Lake, B, C.

Dear 8irie

Thank you for yours of Uctober 23rdQ
thize with your disappointment.

As you know, we are now angsced in the licuida-
tion of Japenese property in the protected ares and have
recently had y ur boat worka equipment valued by an indepen-
dent and competent machinery firm, They set the value of
your boat works s uipment at 28.10.00, exclusive of 2 10 H.P,
Aome engine with which we deal below. e have pecordingly

sold your equipment for thiz sum and credited your account
with the proceeds. ‘ a .

¥e have had great trouble at Steveston with pile-
fering as you will already have roslized and baelisve possibly
that some of the smeller items will have been removed since
your evacuation. The price received for your higger aguip-
mant 1s, however, we believe satislactory.

§9E‘ng3: fou declare] three sngines «1th which
we deal &3 follows.

(1) Vivian 26 (24?) H. P. evidently the property
of Masao iHiraoka. As you know, this has never been traced
apd wa have written to the owner for more information.

(2) 10 H.P. Acme engine. This is the property of
Raotsugu Hakoda and wes stated by him to have heen left w=ith
you in payment for rapairs on his bost. This wmould seem to
be confirmed by your declaring it but on September 22nd, 1942,
you clalmed that 1t was only 1f 1t »ere sold that you were %o
be reimbursed from the procesds. In any csse, the enrine is
not yet sold nd is not, we understand, of very much value but
we will dispose of it at the best price rossible.

- {3) 7 B.P, Palwer engine. e can fiind no trace
of this. 1It eould searcely have been stolen and was perhaps




disposed of by you between the date of registration of April
21st and your evacuation on May 18th, 1942.

Finally, we are disposing at auction of other
eguipment and effects.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green
Protection Department

EFCtIF

8, We have only just received yours of November
15th asking for additional funds and will attend toc Shis
as promptly s possible.




ﬁqa iy P!Qt 1 ‘_ﬂt‘;ﬁ ig 3 f]’;;’, .

Mre Ceeji XIOHT,

Tage e :’33‘35,

Alpine Loige Comsunity,
Creistine laks, B. C.

Dear Lirte

Further to ths leoet sart of opre of

kS

Geconmber Ath, w2 &l sending you heresitl 3

checre for 3100,00 leaving you 8 eradit Wwlonce
of S345.%31. Pleaze advise
tances if any you require.

Tours
SJ“ }'_

Peotaction

Fi’?ﬂ ™
AFGLI¥




= BLPINE LODGE COMMUAITY =

CHRISTINA LAKE-B-C

Janpuary Sth, 1948.

Office of the CVustedian,
Hoyal bank Bldg.,
Yanoouver, 8.C.

Ret Your File No. 4598.

Sire: - :
I wish to acknowledge with thanks

your faver of 15th ult., enclosing me your cheque
for $100,00.

A8 t0 the eredit Dalance, deing living
in this self-supporting group mainly depending on one's
capital, I must ask your special favor in sending me
further $400.00 as soon as possidle.

As to the balance, $440.31, I would like
to receive $100.00 a month starting March, 19485.

Thaaking you for your services, I am,
Yours ranmxj,

A{/{}-’,«(C&; /"t - ’ ‘

Sasil Kishi
Hegistration Mo, 033885.




i 6 GRS N S

s

SR SN 4 TN, 8 o e

4

<
b
e
-
®
g
n
el




ﬁtﬂlmm&nu wore scld by iublio

25 e A

H

%

T R % mrms

il

A T e T D Ui B e T

NS (g

S AR

s




TR s Vi

§

ro}.zontngoutteu wore sold by publid

on

A RN Y R St

——

Of Oustodiar Staff Present. Nr. Harris
‘from Auctiomeering List No.  Steveston 3§

St AT s s




(- e Tyl

§
:
i
§

SR S,




e T Y AU A T R e Wi RCRE Taoen 7 A A i i o S M et vs i e u 1L e B W oW

S




R A A N e B e Y

‘  In & detter dated August 25th, 1944y om fils 1793,
. Mr, HIRAOKL states ss follows: "1 removed an e from the
Mht!whhmum Boat Works j : before I evacuate®.

sham),

oS | WAy R TP b o S

A v R
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-ALPINE LODG& COMMUMITY -

CHRISTINA LAKE- B e

c‘m.. BOCO
Ooctober ZAlst, 1945.

Office of the Custodian,
Boyal Bank Bldg.,
\ Yancouver, B.C.

RE: YOUR FIIE NO, 4592

Some months ago, your office contacted
ing one Acme Engine that I h&fn left at
Stevaston. I 'uiiA appreciate it very mach 1if you
will be good enough to advise me 'hoth§r same was
disposed or not, and if so at what prige.

Also I wish to have the bﬁltnoo of my
acoount remitted to me. ‘

Thanking you for your services, I am,
Yours faithfully,

LA,

8&0;1 Kishi
RQG. ﬁb . 033856.




m Sth, 19%0.

L

We have received from the tive Commdttee
on Japanese Camnadians, Nslsase exeseouted yourself ecovering
the avard recommended under the above Commission, for the
~‘“p\ls.m.

for $1,105.51 is enclosed herein, and the

sun of §45.99 has been paid to the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Camadians for legal fees as authorised.

Yours truly,




ir. Saeji RISHT,
g, kc Oj%’i
Casgcade, 5, C,

PoRr 81

Raferring to your unsigned letter of the
A8tk instant the 7 hep. Palmer Engine was sold for $1:5.00
om April 30th, 1948. Thers we s no sxpenses in comection

#ith this sales and the sscunt was inciuded in cur ghague
to you of $447.69 sent you on June 15th, 1948,

Yours truly,
,f/ é‘l:ﬁf :

& i g
Ge H, Haoed
Qifice of the Custodian




- ) * _;;“: .,-r»}h3 i' ~\ﬁ‘£;

e

L. RUGZ2UT91Y

Rac'd 32 L
(87
Fie Mo, & W 8 ”

| S

Raterred

i

Office of the Custodian
Royal Bank Building
Vanoouver, B. 0©.

Dear Birs:
mw;_mn

Refering to the 7 h.f. Palser Engine,
I understand the satd engine wasd spld.

However, as I have no statement from you,
I would appreciate your sending me at

your convenience, a statement showing the
Sales price and expenses imourred.

Thanking you, I am,
Yours very truly

EVACUATION SFCTION |

P et ——————h S




& e
» Bo, Q3385
Cuscade .

Dear 84r

~ Attached hereto is Custodiam chequd im the
saoumt of $75.00, which represents the payment of your clais
against Tadaichi MATSUSHITA.

mulmodywucutmmtu;-u
on Jume 15th last, and therefore this $7%5.00 is all that
remains to your credit.

Yours thﬂ,y.

c. n. M’
Office of the Custodian.




June 15, 1948,

s
Cascade, B, C,

Dear 8im

AR requested in your Lodber of the 4% instant, weo
abtaci hereto Custod an Shegque In Wis amount of $449.65 whiah
represants the balance of your ACoounty as per ow ustetement sent
%o you on December 3lat, 1947,

There is no credit ia Mrs, Kssuko KISHI's acoount,
mm,a&quarmm. $314.51, baving bean aemt to
her on Auguet 238, 1947,

Rogarding your glaim against Tedaichi BATSUGITTA
nhﬁmﬂhmrdhu;minﬁxismwummmr
‘Oaub.rléﬁh,IMmdumldbeslad&otwfmym
Wids claudm has beun settled,

Tours truly,

C. ﬁo hﬁ@d,
Office of the Custodian,




Cascade, B.C.,
June 4th, 1948,

e
EVALLAT IO €8 i
EVALUATION SECTION

Office of the Custodian, , R&iJU}? 2’ Lk
Royal Bank Bldg., i 2P 0/'
Vancouver, B.C. :m et = 4 7 o

» "

e —

s A, o kg Py ]
Roterde
Dear Bive:- . ?“‘#; e J
¥ s i_’_;‘." ‘

S
oo

f?‘"f ; ‘._,ﬂfr
With reference to oredit l'n.lanoo or
balances left with you under above files, I would
appreciate it very much if you would be good emough
to forward me your cheque in full.
Thanking you, I am,
Yours faithfully,

s —— 7 : " \\ : ,':!‘-‘ ‘1 5
- 3
i &C«p

Sseji Kishi,
Reg. No. 03385.




refersnce to
,mmm,'

pr, Galbraith,
GAlbraith had

on luc 9 1944, a8
ahurn, dated mareh 26,

Galbreith, sith
in his opinigm, the offer of

'
engine

anuary 15th, stating
i9th, he requested the

+00 could not be acoepted,

M.

lr.auu-

wrote to ar.

phoned ir.

Galbraith said that,

accepted, so Nr.

of fer.

®%
I
L
£
m
:
i

on November 20, 1945.
s Be states:

he above

in the amount of §l25.00,
in & memo 10 the file from mr.

1947, be states that he had teis

hstructed to appreise this engine

1y been ins
letter of No
in the amownt of $55.00.

1947, pointing out that the “mstodian
offer as the valuation indicated the

& en 3 and ar.

Mr. Leeson replied on J

raise his offer and on Mareh

Nr. Jolm Leesom,
if his offer of $55

%0 secept his

"125.@.

Jamaery 6, 1947, and the
this
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Your Account has been Shaswas o follows:

Refund of B. C, Ejec.Railway Co. Security Deposit -Light

Custodian of Enemy Property




o . RUY S 6 1ed)

ﬁ mumuor & Commission to Investignte Claima of Japanese Canadiang for Property Losses,

e L 459y

Vascouver, B.C.

Pursuant to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1947, I submit the following claim:

(1) NAME ARNI Ganls (ROMP) Reg, No, D3S8S

ll‘l‘h;l Burnsme Gtven Nama
(2) Pre-Evacuation Address . House /48, ‘hognix Carmmery, Utevopton, B.0.
3) .Pmun A R B,

(4) REAL ESTATE
() Street Address (ifany). . .

——— e S ———

(b) Legal description (lot number, block number, section number,ete) .

Wiy

7 A A R 9 8 N 0 .

(e)  Type of Real Property (cross out words which do not apply) :
(i) Farm
i) Business
(iv) Any other type of property (deseribe) . .~ ST S MR R O A S
(d) What was your interest in the property (e.g., sole owner, life tenant, joint tenant, owner of one half
or one third interest, leasehold, ete.).............

-l e e S e S B i i

(e) Fair market value at date of sale (estimate this to the best of yvour ah{)ity):
g P Gl VR SEER iS R e $
ook N R i e S R ARG

(iii) If business, put value on business as going concern
(including land and buildings, tenancies, chattels,
ﬂ;tm) stock-in-trade, goodwill and accounts re-
ceival o SRR P g o e

(iv) Total value (if you cannot give separate values for lands and buildings just
B ) - v - e e s s R e e e e Wl e s e

(v) Amount at which Custodian sold property and credited your account - - §
(f) Loss (This figure is arrived at by deducting item (v) from item (iv) - - - §

() PERSONAL PROPERTY

(a) Place or places at which property was left by the claimant at date of evacustion Jonse B,
Phoenix o » 80 at &, Yoshile, ¥ & No 2 i g

A ~

(b) Type of premises in which property left (e.g., house, warehouse, garage, shed, church basement, ete.)

e

(¢) How stored or packed st"time of evacuation T:08¢ left at £. __anﬂuidn'a House
‘ ked In Doxee with "5, ©ighi" printed in Nlaok.

(over)




(d) Inwhueumwupropertyhftntdsteotmuiﬁoubythchimmt. (This
terms of reference which exclude claims where the property was lost, destroyed

the custody, control or management of any person other than the Custodian appointed
of the property. It involves some definite arrangement whereby you appointed someone
of the property and such person accepted the responsibility of so doing. Unless such an

was made the question should be answered “in noone’'scare”™) .
Xl of the Oumtodden =~

(e) Itemized description of persomal property which is the subject of the claim:
LBoad ‘ulldinc Yechinerdos L Tools

2. Boat iiouse, oreetod on Canmery promipes

3. Cedar Soet §.umbey

e e S e . e s g | A i e e D e

aBafls. "o1%, Jaltine cotton, Putty ete. |

5.1 *sone® 11 1P, Una oed
¢l "Pelmer 7 MP, Ogo Encine

. 5. . ... Estimated Value §52 80000 ~
8.Reocived ino: Custedien oo procescs of SOlOEstimated Vale 3 248a22
oS DS SO S PEEE S MR R R e
TSR N S S . Estimated Value ..

N.B—If you cannot list all the items here a separate list with values set out opposite b
and attach it to the form. The item “personal property” includes shares, bonds, mortgages, loans, notes .l

and all other forms of property not included in real estate. _
(f) Total claim including real and personal property (this figure can be arrived at by adding items 4(f)

(6) (a) Place at which claimant ers to be heard. (b) Do you require the services of an interpreter
{Vancotiver, Kamioops, Nelson, Le | at the hearing? Yesorno Yag ==~
Moose Jaw, Whmipeg, Toronto or Hm :

Nalson, or & searsr plage to “sacale 1T suoh wiase 34 dzaided ‘m.
N.B.—This Dedsn%l‘o:hmm be sworn before a d(iommiuiomr, Notary Public or other person to
S900. 4l I2Wi5 s aelited te dase. | o raverted Lo “anery witheut
MINION OFﬁ;DA;m%uemtim fw:: oua’: potion. -
vt of )
TO wrr:;

Loesji TIsny of the 1ty
of Cesemde. ; ! in theTovinee of Mritieh ¢
DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT: : i g 2
The information se out in the form above is true and correct to the best of my

and belief and 1 this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and know
hcfthemfom.ndeﬂeetuifmundcuth.andbyvhtuofﬂemmm

DECLARED before me at the 248y )
offTand Forks

) /
in the Provinoe of Titish \:olm*)i., L _7%
this AL ; i r g ) 4 g
f j 'S t )
AD. 1847, .11/\-2.1{3 Ay ) A Commissioner &e,

N.B..— THIS FORM FULLY COMPLETED AND SWORN BEFORE A COMMISSIONER SHOULD BRE
MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THE COMMISSIONER, c¢/o THE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN,

947. IF YOU CANNOT MAIL IT

e e LR R R — e kg g Sl i R L S LA el

I
i

TOTAL CLAIM FOR PROPERTY LOSS $3450 W
item @)




R W SR

BEFORE

JUDGE ERIC P, DAWSON, SUB-COMNISSIONER)

Offisial Imterpreter

}




Mum,mlummﬁr
nst,nataunnhumm

™ m 801,
Im l Mt m. nu nnqr, there are

&

SARILEISNL, the Claiment -uu, being £ivst
T Sprpasist e

xmmmmuu?-lmm

M outy !n alter sbo description of
mtu xﬂu u‘dfutntm
-'m‘tntcrtn

an wm mt u the nnq
m m feet of fir uﬂhr for M&u,

and alnrut ot £ir lwmber, o‘u graing md %
mm mh from m».oo to tﬂw ﬁt




m EXMINATION BY MR, MoMASTER:
“ﬂltg Iﬂ you imstmict me to ‘rwo this
—mw ‘with regard to your p#mal chttds
'._'&&mwmmm aam.r
"‘ﬁn mh good emough to sign u. plesse?
(ﬁh‘u complies)

Are the contmts of thet lutmit true to the
bnt of your knowledge and mnlioouoﬂ

muhg mﬂu and tools. m you have
7'mm that list for yoi?

I bad 1t prepared for me,

On your instructions? At | Yes.

_And sre the items appesring, u¢umr1m.
m wnte eich chattel, u ‘the chattels
mu therein, your uuuio of the fair

| warket valus of those goods and dhttobt
xtummmt price that I had estimateds

Qt  And 15 that the 1ist that is rof@rrcd to in the
Statement that you just identified?
At !m |
mm xmanumc :hq statement and the
| mt s qn mut.

ﬁ the bost uuungh&nl at or near




ﬂ m hﬂ mum mhuﬂ
mw £5 it sinee he tane h"ﬂ

,lul were you sngaged in the eat huum busie

ness in Japan before that? e
lowy. 1 the course of that time, mu you bad
oesasicn to purchase equipment snd supplies for
ﬁp M hﬁﬂu Mnn yu'ud.q
ﬁs Mmoo |
o ad aFe you faniliar with the pﬂ.e.l which bave
%o be paid for those supplies snd equipment?
At Yess !'
n.u-m Could I have the J.P, form, please, Nr,
sy (m to Mr, MeMaster) 4
m I produee to you rrmm Custed Lo, :
ﬂuiﬁt is knomn as & &P, fomm, i déslaretion
of the preperty whieh you left behind you, dated
‘rﬂ £l 1048, Is that yowr signe ture on
the document? At Yose
And wder the hesding of "Statement of Personsl
Property Omed,* the 7,7, fors m-& I bave Just




Ql

fng hnh:, mt b :

nua, mu. putty, ete, mﬁ unrul -nm
Pid you give that informstion to the Pepresmmtes
$ive of the Custodian?® ‘i A Yeng

T8 A yomy 2% the time nnﬁu o e )
m im 3

uu d,nn under lnuu-ut »f hnuix Mpﬂ:
Omed,” that it ealls for 'ﬂn brief Mtiﬂl
and state location of tmitp.n, fiztures; squips
nent, sachinery, stook—h—tﬁh, and personal
ffects,® and on the mm-&um-am

W'Mhtfmtm, um 1, the wnder: |
-mwmmuwwmml

wmtathmudnmumm
mn,muunmumu.upuuu
moniey,; shares of stock, dcb@tﬂns, bonds er

| other securities, if any,* ! file thét as the

mext exhindt,
(3.7, FOMN MARKED nn:n NO. 8)
ln. -u-u. prier to uﬂ.ﬁ the Custodian that

: vsml statement of orrm.g which you wers

lﬂﬂ.h&mcﬁmmsﬁ“uf

_tnhnltqun-ti M Yens

And do you somsider th:t the statement which you
gave to him of the walue oryou- equipment and
your stockein-trade was s cpnservative estimate®




- :—u e qrm n he sslled, mmw
e 3 “it hu‘!lh exiet date, at I &u‘l 1t was
i aMﬁthm.mﬁrhﬂplm-m¢

H.m;‘*ﬁ,mtumt,x velieve,

H

your honeur,
mmnm I My,
Q! hﬂmmdnhmnacc
ﬂmuﬁﬂtnﬁam

%
2

.mmuﬂamumtu‘

stosk-fnstrade? &y Mo, the

,ummmwmm
xmnuqmamuw

mmunm-. nytruulns to give
me & 1ist of wimt he wented,




MR, NGMASTER: My lesrned friend was good encugh te

ﬁ--mm.u-ﬁmamhbm
dﬂxmuthngnormm |
_ij“lxmmmtm the file, and

o advised m.uxmudnmnbunm

mhpmm unutﬂn..

MR, NeINNES$ I s sorry to say, &ut 1s an sbsélutely
mmmg,nuu.xmteonym‘
mu-umu !lu,xunttm&ucnhs

‘V‘Wj““mmdﬁ“lm"‘"*t
"_u-aummt,xnn-guu uwuthu
tniﬂ'thﬂhad;ndnﬂm' lrceob‘
mnmtum-m 1ist,

mmm tm.mnnmtnnmum
t® say whether th&yuonth master file or

n.mz nn.mm.zuwmhu
btmhthtushrmciﬂwtﬂ-(hs
mmmanmutd;m-. and <= I
won't srgue with his as to wibther I have made
watrue statements or not, thuft not bedng the
subfeet matter of this inquiry, however, I do
-un‘mzxmnsdu-mimumwpm
mu:mmm»m”oﬂmmmu
‘frui% !ll"mmlﬁthﬁ'dmhl
wish produced, and I would supgest that the
muu:wuthqtﬂd
wgttmu:nr files so ﬂuthm’zﬁut

, the documents., |
$0  THE COMMYSSYONSR: I think you sre)mtitled o have




‘those doswments, ¥r, McMagter,

BE, NolNNEB: I am perfectly willing to preduce them,

I don't want to bave any dther impression here,
thﬂhdthnhaq,ﬂlm&tblb
ﬁ*nmamt of what wmu. and for some

. Texsem best kmowm uuﬁ-mnm,m;
| 4t vant that inforsatin divalged beforeend
"-x-tn.-um thulnﬁntsm, if your
honour will sdjourn.

A0 MRy MGNABTER: If my friend will look im the files
mhm-.umlrudtnumnnum
;hmmro I wanted thc;unmttnu I am sure
uu\\u arrange tmtpnﬂm over to the ‘hotel

MR, umm Would my friend mz other master files
ﬂl&lc I am there?

MR, MoMASTER: T would like to have the ma:ter files
on the other twe Kishi cases,

TS COMMIBSIONER: Yess Very well, them, you esn get
th-mnmsmmu uunm wntil
 you are vesdy to go ome |

(PROCEEDINGS RESTMED um A SHAT RECESS)

THE COMMISSIONER: ALl right, M, Mclaster,

MR, NCMASTER: I produce, your ’hmnr, from the Custoe
dian's main rile, the -ma}mm letter addressed
to 7.0, Mather, Esqe, uu?n April 28, 1942, whieh

: maammamgmnmmcuu—

 dian and provides, in the imou peragrapht "Under
ﬁc pNvuim of the conbluum Regulations
Respecting Treding with the ememy (ms) you are




esn nevensary o l”“?* 411 sueh property pends

: m or other umnu of m. Ssejt, 9.0,
e ,lq 21, Phoenix G-mn, Steveston, 2.,C,"
. % would 1ike to file that &5 the mext

L emear, e €08 15 ax an unntv
“i m Yes, ;

(mub.udnﬁui
mmgfxonm m;mxbcuuut 5y thenm,
Mnmmm.a;

MEMASTERs Iu,tnuprkuutmthm»
»Mmm«umuuxmamm
1, 1944 Mz te bé from the Custodian's
cﬂ« and addressed to ieun Galbreith,
mum and Overten, re ,um Boat m,
1t states 1n party Mr-m the teléphone
‘cenverssbion the writer i-d with you yesterday,
'-thmupmme
1emt, vistt mhnn&qr the Amder-aentione
}_‘nm-manuqnmuuonu cCone
htu They are -1&@ an the property of the
'anm will got be available for




ln Hareis st Stevesten 228 -tnn;m have the Sime,
snd make the neeessary urmg-nu -suun.
mmmnqummtomrm
mmﬂmmmn «n. -num
mtmumunur mmnmm o
eelosing inventories of mc is supposed 0 be
on the projerty.” - 5
I would ask to file thatu ﬁonﬂﬂt’
mmmrmﬂ | ,
{MASTER: xmmuwmum
“muuﬂmmummmmw
or inventeries which are :nfhrrod to in that
tetter. I might say for his guidence tuf.twt
Mthuuﬂm file mumuumuyw
ﬁuuzmﬂunﬂnﬁh- |
mm uw.nnmum
mmu !u-mpcs?-mumm
n.,xprm
It-lclllls Bxactly.
MR, NGMASTER: Qi Wow, witmess, when Mr. King came

 :
E

te see you s few days before your evacuation,
"d4d be tell you whit you were supposed 1o do
‘with all your equipment and, stockeinetrade and
goots and effecta? | A% Be dlante
. m e mmu exoept tuh be Just exanined
ind @14 snybody else from tb- Custodiants of five

%83} you what you were nvj""nud to do with these




When m left, did you lock wp your bost works?
Yo, 1 loeked L%,

And to wvhom 414 you give the key?

I gave it te the manager of the eamnery.
And 414 b agres to be respansitle for those
49843 5 the wvent of thafy or fire or saything
'llﬁlﬁhiﬁt say that he would have & responsidi iity,
but n said he would wateh for | them,

Now, witness, you have claimed in your slaim fer
& band saw. Aside from the savw blades used, is
_there very much depreciation on a band saw?

Be said that saws don't get dasaged so sasily,

Now, after you cawe up to Caseade or Christins

Lake, I think you gave evidemce that you began
the boat building bdusiness agsin. Did you have
any oscasion, when you ltlrtldtin business again,
te buy a circular saw?

THE INTERPRETER: What did you say the name of the
place was?

MR, NeMASTER: When he came to Casedde or Christina

ks, |

At Yems _

" Qs And how did the saw which you purcimsed compare

with the saw which you left behind, that is the

ten ineh eircular saw which yoi left behind?

I an using the same kind of u; thet I left

behinds I asked the manager to get it for me,




o H o m W the iu w mhv llim
what sondition was it in hiﬂhﬂm to the cone
dition of the saw whish you ;J.dt behind?

It was in the spme eondition.

Yos, mm:nuhddmﬁnuuny for that
saw? | Av T paid §75,00
'Mmlm the coast, u?-n, you had &

. QuNELAY of beat building lusber thers, s that

eorrect? AR Yo, T ted

hl at mt&u that you 1.1‘%, sccording to yowr
d<Py fora which has been filed, you valued that
Lumber at $900,00, M Yess _
¥ow, 4o you remember approxinately how many bosrd
fest of eedar beat bullding jusber mhna--
mmm feet, md thcda grein fir was
3000 Teed, and the fir taber wes 1000 feets

'_;;h 1548, 143, eould you tall us what the
eost price per thousmd fut%m codar odge
grein fir was? . At $100,00.

m m feet? | At Per thousand feet,
And the fir edge grain? At Abvemt $80.00.
m the fir slads, or tnbmv

At MM“’G!M. 1‘5:
“'.h,ﬁlmhwmqwmamt
-‘wum\n-mmﬂmbumum

’ ‘At Yes, I had te
w&m,na:aaumomwnum
e what I ted, tut he 434 not reply.




‘m'h mmun-*. P X raport
btedl mmmmn,mt
there m my approximately 4000 feet of cedar
ﬂm;ﬂuuﬁ when they weare mnﬂu by
mmm Can rcumnuc how they
- wmd arive st st namr?
mm&:“wtmrm. msu'm
hmmnmmrm, hn-thu
‘» qs m. the i-mm ez this witness?
" M l', the Owstodian must hwrm..t
Qc ln, witness, you left bchxu you a tu horsepower
ihtcuhw LAt Yess
' }g?‘_- mih en appraissl of that mo -
mm Tguess I hed bettdr got thate I vould
ﬂqmnpitmuupmnumm
irl.a. Galbraith,
(Banded to Mre xelnm-j
ME, NOMABTER;: I an filiog on behdlf of my leamed
mu & purported appraisal | « this 10 B.P.
mmﬂmﬁnhhuhwl»&

n.m: xmmmqm to produce
~ the suples of the mnm with respect
to thn Mnaut_,mo of t-hgt engine,

NR, MGINNES: What is it my friend wants?

l&m Ailncttlaturnlm,nl
m Lrom the mmui i s oopy of

m ﬁrﬁn reports from t‘h‘ umuur whan he




mm jprocched conserning the purchaserts alle-
ﬁm W the -uhu
™mE emummu That is the ncm mgine on the
persenal shattels 1ist, is m You heve &
B BPy emgine,

IWthm.nmnn. :
-.m zmmm-euwomym
‘ ,__utnm&mmu. mgmm,
muammmmu .
mu Grted Nareh 26, 1947, r-m.:muu
“She Whole thing; 1t nm'n.rurnm
Pt of it, ‘
#The abtove mugine was of Cered for sale by
t-u:-uln-m i948. The my response ree
Seived was from M, :mx.mn{umun:

¢ ﬁmmc by Mr, mimuumu
mmmm bqhh-muﬂul
naemummmu&nsmu
sake snother offer, In responsé to this he asked

mm.h.qnotoboﬂﬁml ;
nmun‘maammmm,ut .

hmﬁhmanmm,;vnutmsut—'.‘;

4 amomt of $75.00, e claims e mngine s
"’"'uthumnﬂdmnhabut.




mm out tau.

#1 telephoned Nr. Oslbraith whe stated that
A% was not & very desirable i;n of engine snd
mu mﬁlﬂnhh u-uvw sulm md that

lm mt 15 the date .r, that?

mmmm:lo.q
u mghm. fn tits last -&mtmhm

e 2ot mmm- m§ of engise.  In
'M &lporimo &8 a bost Mutr, m you bad o |
perience with 10 E.P. Acme engines?

I thought I knew mush more than the ordmary per-
ﬂi; Mm had this usln, ia your muphn
[_mm.h-am-tmupormm

M ' | At IfI nad ltui‘

Q!dﬁthnhﬂachnuctm

Yes, WNow, 40 you agres withithe statement or

mw:htmﬁatlﬁmm’tamnc

,mwuuma it ut.boa mumm
gine for & doat? | At He said that
m-uapumrwﬁtcmmhm

:

&




5
¥

frqlling purporses. |
Yos. In what kind of Jopts would they wse 10
B.Py engines like that? :

A htmnntututhumﬁﬁﬂh
u,mmm.hmmmw 5
mmmtmm-humbmqm
Nore or less, yes, Iuﬂmﬂlhﬂlt
engine.
haﬁommusoo(endiuawnmldﬂ A
IMtithnnpucwﬂmmtxm

using it the year mop .
ind are you sware efny;"rquro or any improves
ments which had been madé t9 the engine within

& mﬂ“h short ”1'10;‘ prior @ your evacume

tion? :

I ad the bead of thouginochwd,n‘!nl
mumrmnummum than
when I bdought that engine,

Now, dia he anticipate hiving any dfffieulty
in disposing of that u;iurm.unuit'-

I mow that I could hlu*:u.u it very easily
AT I md stayed there.

Now; if be tad Deen selling it, would he have
sdvertised it in the newipapers?

I would not mve umtud in the peper, enly
Inwtuutmymh‘mmmuhu
been glad to Mave Mitg

And from his experience um fishermen, has it
been his saperience that fishermen normally buy




,tw equipment as nnd;t of advertiswmmts
© 1n the newspapers? '
mthh’mn’upu, nlmm
., MW«MMn
_ the newspaper, i
u‘mtum-mmpaumu fisher-
mnt |
I dom't think it wes & very desirable engine
for the white men. |
Wy aet? |
It was & very good engine, even for & white men,
1f they were going out fishing, and it would have
Mﬁnmwmom towing«
mmu«mmsuumum

men while he was opnt.hu down at Vancouver?

!u, I have.
dnd Trom his upeﬂ.m, was it his mu«
that the white Mmmmthm
in the newspaper and hu‘t their equipment as
& Pesult of that? f Ay I dom't know,
mmmummtxnmmumun
sillnets, but I dare say there are some white
aen who would bave been glad to bave had it,
-.m Inlruulnllut getting the guess
tion, ut I won't pursue ﬁh
I am sorry, your m’ I appareatly nege

“dseted to file this mﬂ“fmmhﬂﬁ
dam-- file dated NMareh g, 1947+

| THE COMMISSIONER) Wo, thet is marked Exhibit o,

30 | MR, NcMASTER: Qi Witness, wisn you left youwr boat,




muuum-mmm).uwmu
HsP, Acms angine?
zxmumu.mrormmssm

hl whersabouts did you leave your lumber?

In the beat shop. ; :
"‘hmt,u-toruu but.hoansumm
engine? ' AQ The boat md
‘Wmhﬂrnktmudﬁ-.ﬁnns
hinhrt-hulm'
wmmnmlubor)ucdmupotm
engine? M Noe

If, a5 has been suggested in the Custedim's
mc,tﬁongmmanmu;&l-urnyu
*Wtﬂutt’mmwmmmt
sust bave happemed? Ai 1 couldn't

" Belfeve sush s thing, humcmﬂimu

rather large and it umnm; to cover ups

. NOMASTER: Now, with regard to the 7 H.P, engine,
I would ask my friend te prodice the letters from
hliﬂ!.ih and frem the purchnu' with respect to
ﬂt egine, ‘

MR, MeINNES: Your honour, there are several items of
correspondence with respect to this 7 HePy Palmer
angine whien I produce from the Custodien's file,

MR, NCMASTER: I would suggest that these might go in
as tne exhibit, although the first one I refeor to
desls with a valuation of other equipment,

The first purperts to be & valuation by
Galbraith; Cleribew and Overtom, Limited, dated
Sune 5, 1944, showing ame 7 R.P. Pulmer engine,




[t

parts missing, $175,00. |
The second 13 a letter dated April 87,
1048 from the AngloeBritijh Columbia Pecking
m, addressed to m.*eumm. re this
elxinant, and refers to en'ui.n repairs which
: MMQtnnm“:‘ruhm“ﬁc
wgine, mnd indiccting np. they are muu
it for $125,00. | :
The third 1s s letter dated April 26, 1948 from
B.R. Galbraith of Galeo, sddressed to the Custo-
dian, and I would like to resd that letter, It
statesy Further te our ﬁopm conversation
of date re Saeji Kishi upt Works at Stevestom,

ma.mmumvu.;mmmu

mudm our vdmt:lmho Sth, uu, Er
parts missing, mfnhuhly we do not seem to
have retained our oruinn_jl notes an the missing
parts, Wt if memory nnén correctly they were
some parts of the Carbursetor and Ignition.

*¥e would certainly m that the amount
tmot&mnnLMofMumny
fadr for these and lhﬂﬂl‘ be allowsd.

#The cluteh of «ua would be semething tiat
eonld not be seen unless "tho machine was dismantled  _'5
and probadbly was dnfect&ﬁ 23 the machine hed
mmtlv been taken out ut use and replaced with
mthr,nwﬂdmthﬁtm‘wmatur
ohnc for this. f

"Regerding the cur& of $59.40 for replace
m labour we do not thi& is fair, we would point




-rn thu mn lnd ms ,
n-u & falir rental for that! p.nm ﬂuu is
8180 the fect that after ta? machine had been roe
paired and fitted with o gopd eluteh it would be
M um n-m-um more tui the orum valuae
e ﬁonﬂﬂﬂnﬂ tht!tr*yoldwm
:m ﬂ‘ th nru which u+ mnd. of f the ort.#
nad valustion % would be Just to both sides,
In other words they should iuy you $118,%0 snd
then they are getting very lﬂol value,.*
ln, I predwe from tu- Custodian's main
_ ‘,im‘ a letter which I mm file with these Oﬂnn
,‘ flh tnt exiivit, which was ;mt produced to me
.,:—;uﬂl we hll qum the r-n rnc, bdu [
'mﬂ nhturmm‘ te be from the
_, G‘W’l offfse to the htnr of Phoenix
Cannery dated April 20, M which gates as
M.hlu *n November lth. 1945, Mry Peters, &
‘member of the Custodisn ugu. telsphoned Nr, x.-ra.
mmrumrwcmy,mrm = :
L l.h Mur engine, l!. Lord stated that m
'mu:-munm::. mmhuym,
'mmnnmmuqatmumm.
tm man stated to his nrtau hnhuo there
_mn?&hmumhqntmum
“Boat Werks, : '
| _"Toflay your office r‘hrr«l the writer to
My Bhorey who stated thet' ‘this 7 HeP, Palmer enw




- mu Ao earvy imv M'M
rmmmmn-m‘u-mm
ilding for protestion,  Mr, Shorey went on te
ey et this engine was eventuslly tumed over
by m to s fiskerman in !twum

mmmwmndrmnﬁ

jowi 1 dantt. qwen V6 ven tne Teply fron
ix ﬁ-mv [+ that lptur on h hb‘h't

THE COMMIBSIONER: You are filing sll of these Letters
AL one axhibit,
NR, MoINNES: We will sall it MCorrespondence re Pulmer
O ; ;
- MR{ NMASTERr Might, |
nm. - what emm v s 7 P,

Ne¥ snginie whem you Left Vhe svhst?
!b-tnom ia good eetuuon, dny the base
atumontmnxmwm. that
and replace 1t,

Hmm-mucnmnw thodmhn

u !u, it m




R IR A b SR AR N B, Y ey 2l

‘burreteor, or - |
YR CONMISEIONEA: I think it was the ignition, was
4% novey
mms Q1 o= oOr mamu«*um
As  Nos

a&n tu u-:mm AL he oan o= n u »
“eanft to wmdertske mzénn comesd wilt mi
Imntlr advise the Mdmr &s to whéher
this 7 &P, mgine was d’tcnd for ssle to anyone
m then Phoenix eaucry
mm Well, there seems to be & misundere
nding somewhere. m--mummn
_emly 18 f’ﬁ, and mcdn to my m&uum

ﬁ s seld for ms.m

llo m That is right.

- MR, Wl Bowever, that ddesn't answer ﬁc que s~
tdony I will wndertake to give tmat information
&u i3 avallable. I in't mos that I mve
“m e ;

mmm It was atfbnl for sale, -a 1
©‘wed sele foF 125,00, |

.nm m.:mtut is eoumen grownd.

umsm Whe ther unu offered for sale to
nyﬁunm th-thbmuenmry, you
dentt know, but if the utoruuu is available
you wndertake to mu.

li mm Yess

i




‘ ‘@ NGNASTER: I would ask my lesrned GMM t0 pro=
‘@ate the Custodiants Analysis in this casey
‘Bafore m.u #0; howsver, I would ssk sy friend
to be good enough to admit that these premises

_ mmawmm-mm-n
,A 7 ‘Have you any Maq-un on tht
uhs, ¥rs Melnnes?
'n.uunu 1 see some amnnumnﬁdooritutho
file.
THE COMMIBSIONER:s It was so stated in the file; 1s
St eight, that 1t was brekes 5t0t
Bl There is one suggestion n the nﬂrhl
‘mtmmmmn, 3 m.n.ym m.
although we don't have the mutt!y which Mr,

Nather took, my friend not having produced it.
Apparently, from the mro-m-no filed, that
tw-wfy was provided to Mbragt.h for the pur-

nuitulthgmannuu, md be indiczted that

mmmntuwopmﬂumu
went there: Murthermore, there h the infermation 'f‘”
with regard to the 7 B.P. sngine having beem appare
ently dissantled by vandals,

THE COMMISSIONER: Yes.

MR, NeMASTER: Perhaps that 1is mm:’-c without prese
sing my leammed friemd to go all wmru«

I file on behalf of my lunud friemd, your

honour, the Analysis of Persmnal ’mrty.mh
made by the Custodian as the naf; exhibit, and I
would like to comment, with respect to that last
exhibit, your homour, that in co];m 2 it falls




%o sention any imventery whatseever haviag been
talkan by the Custedisn, dhmh the correspone
dense filed indleates that there was s invemtery
. %eleay and in the colum hesded Wo accomt,
| AheftS the Custodien appariatly hes aduitted mat
s um s there and that it Alsappeered,
CORIISSTONER: mtumﬂmmmtm
| ‘u-. suyway, that the property was breken inte
NE, BeMASTER: Wow, m,uumuawﬁemu
and remarks on bcmm-muu.munm
e mvnm engine, Iﬂudutltmun to
thl M that the mt hun fails %o fally
v m all the hmuh thet 15 st out
| -‘ﬂhmo mtmmm.
: 47 ns sxanines that mebmmo, they find ome
ymumm the engine hn beent used for three
yoars, and another person uytu that 4t had been
; amnuwvmmmmmm. '
The evidmies, a3 & matter §f facty is very cone
‘Tusing as to exactly whet mdti that engine
~ and ax to viat engine was dold wmem-m-.
Now;, witness; I see in ﬁn;cutmmm
dnalysis that certein of ym effeets, your tocls
ﬂ‘.qﬂmtmlm lt thh.ﬂl’lrt
, m Was that umett
ﬂm»mu the mmum
19487 L A Tess
. And you received copies of ‘smection sheets showing
that these nou and chtwh had been recgivad




B ek hef

by the Custodian and sold? At Yese
And 4o you eonsider that ﬁu;ﬂm that ba get
for those chattels st the nu&ﬁ were falr
sedosat ig 1 thought.

‘ tmm MARKED EXHIBIT m. 2

ﬂ. McMASTER: TYour witness, ‘

MR, m It will be submitted, ym honour, that
m boat building equipment wu sold for its
fair parket value, The ssme a‘puu to the Acme
engine and the Palmer engine, It will be sub-

- mitted that this lumber does nn coms withim
the Terms of Reference a3 ttdhnutmhtn
the possessicn of the Custodisd, mnd thet a great
many other goods claimed for du not come Inte
the Custodiant's possession and therefore mot
vithin the Terms of References

MR, NeHASTER: Before my friend proceeds, your nonour,

1 thimk T ought to drew to his attentiomy if he
~  bas mot alveady had the opporGmity to Shéerve
it 4t, that at the opening nneulius, this uestiom

of aetusl and physical ’onudim was spoken

to and argued and Mres Justice "nm nade & ruls

ing vith respect to 1%. If ay friend would ree

fer to m ruling, s 1 rmu it, vithout have

ing it ln frent of me, it ns, in effecty, that

the vésting order vested the Custedisn with the

 gemstructive possession of thése goodsy that 18
therefore became & gquestion oi cmﬁmv as %o
shether the goods and chattels were there if




ook _ m:'-- '
ummm*tmtmm

MR MeDNNES) mtzumma.,mxuut
Bere to asgue that; nuno%mmorm.

TME COMOSSIONER: Well, this is slaply s question
u:muhtnmgwwm
Muummuqnwnm
.mmﬁmm-a.umh«nm
in any event; nnnhnir—-smt
mmuthutvurmhhyoaam

NR. NoJNNES; Speaking persemally for a mommit, yowr
hamour, it is & pleasure to me to be atle to
state that I kmow My, Kishi, this present daine
anty md I do kmov him to be & bost bullder of
experisnce and ‘adllity, |

wsmmnmmmf

@ ¥r, Kishi, I sa produeing to ybu -

MR, NGINNES) I am taking it you have seen sll these
dosuments? |

MR, NcMASTER; Iwﬂdnotlikolyf’rwhh’m

vented from cross-examining om this letter,
but I would like to protest that letters sueh
| ummmnardnunthumuﬁc
mmmmm«auumam»
with held from Counsel wntil the hesring.
I mow it isa't ny friend's fmilt; the Custoe
dizn has & practise of putting fhttcra iike this
in & litde browm envelope ma isn't produced,
‘ -,m That 1is quite right, :wmumn
- e w1l admit that I have produced  everytning that




I sn suthorized to produce,  In fact, in this
eise, T gave him the whole séster file 10 leck
throughs. Ascerding to the iastrustions I have,
mhmuamm-Mmmu

hhdamndunp,u‘uam
'm,un-‘tmwhh-
ltm mx.xm-m maﬂnﬂu.

_ b;linhrs :
MR, McINKES: mxuhltwtthnlhnmm
* it and I may profuce it, ’;
MR, mma Subjest to =y objestion,
mmm omntuu.souom
mm G x—mmmuamw.m
u-u.umﬁ-?d:m.u&umn
muhhmwmmmncbﬁ.
Cus todian,

At I% 15 sy signature. I would like to know the
sentents of 1t,

MR, McINNES: t-mwmlh
n.mum muumunu:.xmto
ﬂ“ﬂh‘hh"mlwﬂﬂlﬂhﬂlb
fore 1t is read, |
NR. NeINNES: Very well, Will yos translate it to
Sl ‘.
(INTERPRETER TO WITSESS)
THE INTERPRETER: A: Yes, m:uwlotm«-
THE COMMIBSIONERs llmldlitt“ that was a letter
mt-whh.umtunﬁeﬂ
MR, MeINNES: !htnmmt,mgm;
This letter is addressed to the Offfce of the




“ll‘hl tt B5th of lnury, M referring to
File No. 4008 _
I viah to lclaﬂtllllo with thanks your
.ﬂW of 4th ults, rec&“&a‘ bost m W
. m ‘and engines, %
mwmmsmmuxmu the
4% Cannery m-:.; being umble to cheek

ﬁ;ilam: are missing, § oin hivdly sgree on the
ﬂtﬂm luuni utumtﬁ-um’?

&8 an ch-hnt mmm was made om eguipe

ments remained there, I ku take A% for granted
that that is the -qum;. retwn from the sales
m., ’lnn nm-ed the nqunttn &3 suge
‘um in m letter, g

Vivien “ » .lmy t hnm

i, qm ﬁﬂ be Md at iio Vivian B,

am : :
'n-mtmhhmtnthuu
mmmuﬁ’ttu*munm
to his boat, dut as mn*muny;uu have
; ‘uuwm,uummumu«-
¢ m,xmmtmumn

umulynrmtcr, Immmem
further in the matter. :
"lastly, at this o’pprtnuty, X wish you te
lodk inte the matter of uou and perstmal effects
vested with Mr, Shinys nmu. your m- lo;




MM nummLsanmuqm
hon for my sarnings, xmn; sse thal Shey be
m t‘m Tours mwmy, Sseji Kishi.*

‘ mtunbohumc;ms.

Kis m stated that had jyou been &% nmﬁn

'mnﬁlhﬂmlmutrfnltth.f

_this Aswe sngine, is that gerrect?

Yoy |

;ﬂ;ﬂmﬂluununumnmdn
M m

Q! ummwtmw'uuamm

}

"the whité fishermen? |
n.m lﬂ.tln'ttu.*ﬁlthlwr
‘IQMtorhuM
mm Well, I certinly don't want to misquote
m Zthhtuﬁnthtmh:m
mm Yew, But he slerified ity Be sald at
7 pipgt that he d14n%t think it would be suitanle
for » white men and then Be aid, Wt for e
munmnmam
THE COMIBSYONER: 1 don't know what the @istinetion
y hum:&tm-@atmu fishermn, tut
maummuumﬂ

M“ ﬁnmtemmhmnt




, ¢
MR NeRny o o >y ovent,
’ *’mmtummsuhmm is ar
correet?
¥oa,; 4% was useful:for d.tfh: catehing Tiah or
@ find you would have lodked xur your market
mr e mnm
'l's Mry Mf your cm. m  doaldng
" with the qusstion of & saw which you bhad t6 duy
whién you came up here taMcum'm. snd I
wdsrstand 1t was the ma type ss clained,
& Jarge eirounler uﬂ
i& ﬂ!mmmmmmuﬂu.m

e sy s diningyey
N

uﬂﬂmﬂ - At ﬁn

' m “Now, I noticed the first M n-u on your
ﬁdltm, thcycnwsh«t, are ane el

| SENy & planer ee
-II. m Whaieh is the tnnl ane, Mre McMsster,
n.ﬂm Winches. &
ISDINES: Q4 4nd winches, and you had bed those
% ﬂllt 1957 ;j - Yess
m:«osmmd%n the beat mmn
Duadsess at Stevertmt LM Yem
ind thase 1tems weuld be fn constant use,
therefore? Az ﬁlo
You purchased them second band?
I bought the g one uuxid nand, and She
smiller one new,




',m,mmm&-htmm

The big éne I bought :rnn:mmuvu
in Bteveston,
’e mm his name?

m-n are & lot of lﬂ'ﬂin -m m is um

As
"

e

a 1 aemts m Bas other maan, |
O Well, 1t deemnts ntm.é Tou said you m
“#the big omei® The Mg bntf

ttnsawmm-{ndammhpm:r.
You bought those both from Nureta?

I bought them both from & man named Murata,
At Mn.! At A% Bteveston,

" Now, With regard to thesh goods which yowr

frmm-—mtns l‘am nm
m; he had nruim tools and permensl
effects of yours, im's tut right?

Yes. ;

And just give me & ;mcﬁl idea of what those

ftmsm that h.hlﬂm

lhawnnpyﬂm'u lli!putptlﬂ

lu.im: Certainly

Q‘f

booking at this 1ist rhuh bas now been )nduol,
Mrs Eishi, you stated tmrm counsel that you
found a great nusber of thon items on the
mﬁu st in your tnb, that correet?

mtmtlumouiﬁmhm’n’totﬁu(

fems that are an this Yoshida 1ist, 47 I uight
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80 Serm Lit?
At These are the things on tv 1i:t, there,

mm: Perbaps bis mulmuum.m
m ms ! draw your aﬁutin. rou- m,
7 %o the fact that the cla mmam.
ctm:n mzbummm&enul
toolss :
Ihlnlllui That &» ;roun‘h. that, 1 1tY
n.umm mttlpmqlhiht,dthlu
e mnnnm
MeINNES !htuummr ‘ -
xtuuﬂmﬁnun,utthtutb
mmth&.m;’tmtmbmmm
THE COMMISSIONERs !httsnoiMleﬁsm
Qtln;ornnn ohttton list, Exhivit ), is 4t9
lo,:tumtﬁmmm
lﬁb!c “
n.m That s a1,
| MR, WOMABTER$ xmamuuumutms.p:um
Exhibit Noe 9 was & letter from the claiment to 3
the Custodian dated hnlf.rr 5th, 1945, end refers
%0 & letter of the 4th ult, frem the Custodisn
%o the claiment. xwmnk-ym«rm
umumcqyorthhtmtmte
Cus todian, Frankly, xmt uyznalt find 1t
on the main rile,
. WR, MelNNES: Wimt was the ut«v
o R NausTEn; The 4th of Decduber, 19444




RE-DIRECT EXAMINATION BY MRy McMASTER
Gt s your letter dated Jmﬁury 5, 1945, whiach you
idmtified todey, you referved to & letter of the
Custodiants dated the 4t of December, 1044s
Do you still have the original of that letter?
M -xm:n«xutm. |
- W m: uu. perhaps itu;htbo produced
' hmmﬂnmmui},turdﬂuh
THE COMMISSIONER: You haven't got it bere?
MR, NeDINES: I don't seem to find it in the file,

your homour.

MR, McNMASTER: Im’tﬁn‘itmw.uinfuo,nl
it wasn't in the flle mt was produced erips
inally as far as 1 rmn.

Do you reeall, witness, h the htur‘ﬂ'd‘.ah the

‘e-wmauu-umni to which this was &
reply, whether he gave yon any detailed nn of
the goods that were :old‘tothnwm
for $840,007

Thers was no list of «unn of the sales

Qt iMnd €14 he smﬂmmgopyofummm
by snybody on those goods and chattelsy

At I never received it, : A

Q1 dnd if you didn's agree yith the price, did you
think there was anything you could do about it?

At  (Interpreter to witness,

NR, MaMASTER: Ny :lntcrprotnr{* says he didn't get the
questions Mr, mtor,}? vould you resd the
question to him, ;luutz

(Question read)




At The original letter he ﬂ:mht it sald they uhu
utuynm-uum-moo,mum
munuuuuummmm.

NR; MGMASTERr I drew attentiom, yﬁr honour, t6 the

© faet tutmmummmm:uun
| =lu been filed, tuuchpui was sald to
Phoenix Camuery on October ao; 1944; and while
we don't have the letter of the Custodian to
whioh inu Astier of Jumuury Bth is & reply,
1t would appear that 1t is possible the Custoe
dian might not have had any ducroum as o
thtuhotthuo thuthqh‘amm

THE COMMIBSIONER: In October, uq, the Phoenix m.w
offered $825,00 for the nemhry and equipment;
but that was rejected. On November 17, 1944
the samnery sulmitted o cheque for $840.00,
and that was accepted,

MR, MGMASTER: I am sorrye On thonth of November,
It was around November,

YHE COMCISSIONER: Yes, ted. | |

-.umm Also referring tomutlo. -
draw attention to the ntoma to the 7 B
engine in the second last mun;ha “As 1
have not sold the 7 HP Palmer h‘hc &8 assumed
in your letter, I wish you n\@.l check further in

‘the matter.” Ones sgain some i;ntcry nu the
TP a -

MR, NCINNES) I can't see any mystery. It was sold
0 practically for what he claims 1t was werth,




; ?
1
:
;

u.umm :m.uqma«lumﬁuu
anhmunu that this _aquipment wes
mﬁmmﬂ wubouh first being
mmrmnam,m m:mtttm-
MﬁlWﬁﬂu ﬂhhh‘w
mmnﬁ; xnﬂlut#!ﬂ.dﬁu
| anﬂlaat thet that Was the sitmartemy
n‘m m,mmumzuigumamac
%o indicate it was sola to earm Cannerys
There 15 & suggestion that i1t should Dés
§h. NGMASTER: And She file indigates that it was,
As & matter of fact, the chm Analysis indie
: 'umthtttmmCthg-le'
mm ﬂlﬁhmﬁunﬁpn. !m.n-
mmtuuruuxmm
THE COMMISSIONER: The file nawhﬂr shows it m
mu-wutmuuaruﬁtor—h,un
mnubm.rmucmn'
m: xuruomummmtua
M sold for §160,00 that na u..r-u:-t
effered for sale before mwm-u-tu
Qs Now, witness, &uommrnuaw
by M Oslhraithe mtuhem-«acm
EE SECBETARYs Oalbreith, enu;n- snd Overteme
NR. NGMASTERs Qi Galbtreith Cleribew and Overten,
MM In your apeﬁwuﬂsh(i.ﬁ
-ﬂmnmnl«mipqt. nave you ever
_Muwmumquunm




W Now; wimess, awuqm@ vas squipment and
ﬂﬁlnln"uuottluum thet you left
nrmtut building phht sasy .te get or was
it wmmu to ut‘l
I o very firtienit to y»m.
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Grand Porks, .. /

Case No. 301

PERSONAL PROPERTY CLAIMZ

(AL}l olaime shown are Urops)

Seld for

Af28 1 (Tender) $840.00
JET | (duction) $240.90

Witneswes: 1. H.R, Mhég;, of

Gulbraith, Clerihue &
Overton, Ltd. Appraisal
dated June 5, 1944.
Exhibit No. 7.

2. F. G %&;a - %o prove
two {(2) tenders received.
High' $840.

Low $825,

3. G,M, Herris, and
C.C. Robinson -

to prove sales by auction.

2. Lumber Claim (10,000 ft.) Sale Price
‘8750“} ! |

None Sold
No Account, Theft.

Witnesses: 1. Q,D,:t Mather - Report
and {aventory dated

May PO, 1942, lists

A OO0 £, of lumber,
valupd at $5600.00.
To be filed.

Agency: Ref. 1. Tpans. p. 11, line 6 -
Claiment admits giving
K8y to boat works in
which &ll his chattels
were stored, including
lember, to the manager
of the camnery (Phoenix)
when he left.




Sold for
$15.00 (Tender) $55.00

Witnesses: 1. H.E, Galbr of
ﬁco Machines.

Exhibit No. 5.

2, t....g.._&ufa - to
prove one (1) tender
received - $55.00
and Memo, dated

Mareh 26, 1947.
Exhibit No. 6.

Hef. 1. Trans. p. 17, line & -~
claimant admits this engine
is not very desirsble for
white men.

Trans. p. 16, line 8 -
claimant admits the engine
uses more gas than any
other 10 N.P. .ﬂ‘iﬂ‘-

4. Palmer 7 H.P.Gas Epgine Claim  Appraised at Sold for
$150.00 $175.00 (Tonder) $125.00

Witnesses: 1. H.R, Galbraith of
Galbraith, Clerihue &

Overton, Ltad.
Exhibit ¥o. 7.
Appraisal dated
June 5, 1944.

F. G, Shears - to prove
one (1) tender received
for $75.00 and negotiated
pride. Letter dated
April 27, 1948 from

B.8, Gglbraith.

Exhibit No. 7.

Ref. Transeript p. 10 line 12 - the
Inventory which claimant's counsel
requests the Custodian to produce
is probably J.D. Mather's inventory
attached to his Report dated
May 20, 1942. Fileder under
Claim 2. Lumber Claim.




Seeji KISHI
Case No. 0}

Summary of Defence
—Nilmesses

H. R. Galbreith
F. G. Shears
M. Barris
C. Robinson

D. Mather

Witness Proving
Same

Report and Inventory
attached dated
.ay 20' 19‘2.




REAL PROVERTY

‘ | | ‘ V.L.A. P
Greater Vancouver [Rural (except V.L.A.) (Qx‘cgit Mission | (V.L.A. Mission

A

Sale  |s% Sale |10% Total Award | Sale | Total Award
Price | thersof |[Price |there- 80% of all | Price| 125% of all
;:}‘ & of Sale Prices| | $
12,50 % of [Amount| of [Amount

: Total 1 To

i ey b e - e s

£
-

| PERSONAL PROPERTY

T v A e - (e W T e s e o

H_pf-or 'lchi‘clol Boats and Boat Gear

Other llqu:lmnt Amount of [45% of
Sales |charges Claims for {amount in
28.5% |paid Boat Gear |next
of Sale| purchasers| Declared & |ppeceding
in error, | Not Found |ocplumn

to | & Recorded
owners Now Missing

Total Claim for Claim for |
Nets Sold, Nets Sold |
Declared Not Found Declared
and Recorded Now Not Found, |
Missing & Recorded

Now Miasing

.-

MISCELLANEOU3 ggg— ﬁ
LT
Ratio in |Claim for Applica«
% of goods tion of
Sale Price|Declared £ ratio
to Claim |Not Found, |[to amount
Recorded in next '

Now Missing, | preceding
& Sold Not |eolumn

Faid




Ostaber 5th, 1950.

Mr. Seeji KISHI,
Oascads, B, C.

Dear Sir

Re: Japanese Property Claims Commission
Sase No, 201 :

We have received from the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians, Release executed by yourself covering
the avard recommended under the above Commissioa, for the
sun of $1,151.10,

Cheque for $1,105.51 is enclosed herein, and the
sun of $45.99 has been paid to the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians for legal fees as authorised.

Yours truly,




